STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

Local Income Tax Certified Distributions for 2017
Based on State Budget Agency's Certified Distributions Released October 1, 2016

County 52 Miami

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 3,353,520 Public Safety Revenue 1,446,480 Economic Development Revenue 2,318,674
PSAP Distribution 0
IC 6-3.6-6-3(1) Distribution 0 Public Safety Distribution 1,446,480
Certified Shares Distribution 3,353,520
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares  Total Expenditure Estimated Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(1) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution
MIAMI COUNTY 0 1,749,299 1,749,299 689,067 1,282,153
ALLEN TOWNSHIP 0 3,771 3,771 0 0
BUTLER TOWNSHIP 0 2,996 2,996 0 0
CLAY TOWNSHIP 0 4,705 4,705 0 0
DEER CREEK TOWNSHIP 0 5411 5,411 0 0
ERIE TOWNSHIP 0 3,605 3,605 0 0
HARRISON TOWNSHIP 0 2,854 2,854 0 0
JACKSON TOWNSHIP 0 7,231 7,231 0 0
JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP 0 9,722 9,722 0 0
PERRY TOWNSHIP 0 5,950 5,950 0 0
PERU TOWNSHIP 0 49,842 49,842 0 0
PIPE CREEK TOWNSHIP 0 10,690 10,690 0 0
RICHLAND TOWNSHIP 0 11,198 11,198 0 0
UNION TOWNSHIP 0 4,644 4,644 0 0
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 0 13,176 13,176 0 0

In addition to the above distributions, below are the certifications of the revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:
Property Tax Relief 6,135,821 Special Purpose 1,446,480

10/13/2016



County 52 Miami
Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue

IC 6-3.6-6-3(1) Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution

Cc
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PERU CIVIL CITY

AMBOY CIVIL TOWN
BUNKER HILL CIVIL TOWN
CONVERSE CIVIL TOWN
DENVER CIVIL TOWN
MACY CIVIL TOWN

MACONAQUAH SCHOOL CORPORATION
NORTH MIAMI CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL CORP
OAK HILL UNITED SCHOOL CORPORATION
PERU COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION

CONVERSE PUBLIC LIBRARY
PERU PUBLIC LIBRARY

MIAMI COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT

DIST

STATE OF INDIANA

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

Local Income Tax Certified Distributions for 2017

Based on State Budget Agency's Certified Distributions Released October 1, 2016

Expenditure Rate -

3,353,520 Public Safety Revenue 1,446,480

PSAP Distribution 0

0 Public Safety Distribution 1,446,480
3,353,520

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(1) Certified Shares
Distribution Distribution

1,261,465
8,065
41,345
51,699
4,110
3,192
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TOTAL: 0 3,353,520

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure Estimated

Rate - Certified Public Safety
Shares Distribution Distribution

1,261,465 698,833

8,065 4,263

41,345 22,879

51,699 27,587

4,110 2,173

3,192 1,678

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

17,035 0

81,515 0

0 0

3,353,520 1,446,480

2,318,674

Economic
Development
Distribution

955,141
5,922
31,784
38,323
3,019
2,332
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2,318,674

In addition to the above distributions, below are the certifications of the revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 6,135,821 Special Purpose

1,446,480

10/13/2016



